Attidavit of Process Server
United States District Court - Virginia
STRAIGHT PATH IP GROUP, INC. vs LG ELECTRONICS, INC. Case Number: 1:13-CV-934
I Salvador Nava, being first duly sworn, depose and say: that I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action, and within the boundries of the state where service was effected, I was authorized by law to perform said service.
Party Served: LG ELECTRONICS MOBILECOMM U.S.A., INC. BY SERVING: CT CORPORATION SYSTEM, REGISTERED AGENT BY LEAVING WITH JAN LAPINID - AUTHORIZED TO ACCEPT SERVICE
Documents Served: Summons; Complaint; Civil Cover Sheet
Served at Place of Business: CT CORPORATION, 818 W. 7TH STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA 90017
Date Served: 11/7/2013 Time of Service: 2:30 PM
Manner of Service:
PERSONAL SERVICE: By personally delivering copies to the person being served.
SUBSTITUTED SERVICE AT RESIDENCE: By personally delivering copies to the dwelling house or usual place of abode the person (or authorized person on behalf of an entity) being served. Person receiving documents must be at least 18 year
age and should be informed of the general nature of the papers.
SUBSTITUTED SERVICE AT BUSINESS: By leaving, during normal business hours, copies at the office of the person/enti- being served with the person apparently in charge thereof.
POSTING: By affixing the documents to the door of the person/entity being served.
PHYSICAL ADDRESS UNKNOWN: By leaving with a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
of the golle, at taking of the purpose.
Non-Service: After due search, careful inquiry and diligent attempts at the address(es) listed, I have been unable to effect
process upon the person/entity being served because of the following reasons(s) shown on the attached list of attempt(s)
_ Other:
al ex
State of California State of California
State of California Cos Angeles County of
County of
115 11 1
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 11th day of Navember, 2013 by
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person of before m
Dong la Karanta
Signature (Notary Scat)
JACK W. BIGGERSTAFF Z COMM. # 1996B1B



Affidavit of Process Server
United States District Court - Virginia
STRAIGHT PATH IP GROUP, INC. vs VIZIO, INC. Case Number: 1:13-CV-934
I Salvador Nava , being first duly sworn, depose and say: that I am over the age of 18 years and not a party to this action, and that within the boundries of the state where service was effected, I was authorized by law to perform said service.
Party Served: VIZIO, INC. BY SERVING: CT CORPORATION SYSTEM, REGISTERED AGENT BY LEAVING WITH JAN LAPINID - AUTHORIZED TO ACCEPT
Documents Served: Summons; Complaint; Civil Cover Sheet
Served at Place of Business: CT CORPORATION, 818 W. 7TH STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA 90017 Date Served: 11/7/2013 Time of Service: 2:30 PM
Manner of Service:
EPRSONAL SERVICE: By personally delivering copies to the person being served.
SUBSTITUTED SERVICE AT RESIDENCE: By personally delivering copies to the dwelling house or usual place of abode of the person (or authorized person on behalf of an entity) being served. Person receiving documents must be at least 18 years of age and should be informed of the general nature of the papers.
SUBSTITUTED SERVICE AT BUSINESS: By leaving, during normal business hours, copies at the office of the person/entity being served with the person apparently in charge thereof.
POSTING: By affixing the documents to the door of the person/entity being served.
PHYSICAL ADDRESS UNKNOWN: By leaving with a person at least 18 years of age apparently in charge at the usual mailing address of the person to be served, other than a United States Postal Service post office box. I informed him or her of the general nature of the papers.
Non-Service: After due search, careful inquiry and diligent attempts at the address(es) listed, I have been unable to effect process upon the person/entity being served because of the following reasons(s) shown on the attached list of attempt(s) Other:
al as
State of California Signature of PROCESS SERVER County of
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 11th day of November, 2013 by
Aluador Nava , proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) before me.
Signatura (Notary Seal)
JACK W. BIGGERSTAFF COMM. # 1998816



/2013/MON 10:49 AM	PAA NO.	1. 002/ 000
	fidavit of Process Server	
AI	United States District Court - Virginia	
	Office Glates District Court Vinginia	
STRAIGHT PATH IP GROUP, INC. vs TOSH	HIBA CORPORATION Case Number: 1:13-CV-934	
Salvador Nava, being first duly sworn, depo within the boundries of the state where service	ose and say: that I am over the age of 18 years and not a coe was effected, I was authorized by law to perform said so	party to this action, and that ervice.
Party Served: TOSHIBA AMERICA INFORM BY SERVING: CT CORPORATION SYSTE ACCEPT SERVICE	IATION SYSTEMS, INC. IM, REGISTERED AGENT BY LEAVING WITH JAN LAP	INID - AUTHORIZED TO
Documents Served: Summons; Complaint	; Civil Cover Sheet	
Served at Place of Business: CT CORPORA Date Served: 11/7/2013 Time of Service: 2:	TION, 818 W. 7TH STREET, LOS ANGELES, CA 90017	
•		
Manner of Service:		
X PERSONAL SERVICE: By personally de	elivering copies to the person being served.	
the person (or authorized person on beha age and should be informed of the general	CE: By personally delivering copies to the dwelling house alf of an entity) being served. Person receiving documents al nature of the papers.	That be at the series of
SUBSTITUTED SERVICE AT BUSINESS being served with the person apparently	S: By leaving, during normal business hours, copies at the in charge thereof.	e office of the person/entity
POSTING: By affixing the documents to	the door of the person/entity being served.	
PHYSICAL ADDRESS UNKNOWN: By mailing address of the person to be serve of the general nature of the papers.	leaving with a person at least 18 years of age apparently i ed, other than a United States Postal Service post office b	n charge at the ⊔sual ox. I informed him or her
Non-Service: After due search, careful	inquiry and diligent attempts at the address(es) listed , I have because of the following reasons(s) shown on the att	ave been unable to effect ached list of attempt(s)
Other:	Act programs of mic innerming and () and	
	$\overline{}$	
)e,	
State of California Los Angele	SIGNATURE	OF PROCESS SERVER
Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) be	efore me on this // day of November, 20/3	by
Salvador NAVA	, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to	be the person(e) before me.
Just w. Bronne		
1 10 - 10 - 1	(Notary Seat)	

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

JACK W. BIGGERSTAFF